®
1/6
SM6HT
HIGH TEMPERATURE TRANSIL™
FOR AUTOMOTIVE APPLICATIONS
REV. 5
SMB
(JEDEC DO-214AA)

Rth(j-l) Junction to leads 20 °C/W
Rth(j-a) Junction to ambient on printed circuit on recommended pad layout 100 °C/W
Table 1: Order Codes
Part Number Marking
SM6HTxxx See page 2
SM6HT
2/6
Table 4: Electrical Characteristics  (Tamb = 25°C)
Note 1: Pulse test : tp < 50 ms.
Note 2: ∆VBR = αT x (Tamb - 25) x VBR(25°C).
Symbol Parameter
VRM Stand-off voltage
VBR Breakdown voltage
VCL Clamping voltage
IRM Leakage current
IPP Peak pulse current
VF Forward voltage drop
Types Marking                IRM      @          VRM               VBR      @     IR VCL @ IPP αT
Tamb=25°C Tamb=150°C note1 10/1000µs max
max max min nom max  max note2
µA µA V V V V mA V A 10-4/°C
SM6HT24A EMB
2 5
20.5 22.8 24 25.2
1
33.2 18.0 9.4
SM6HT27A EPB 23.1 25.7 27 28.4 37.5 16.0 9.6
SM6HT30A ERB 25.6 28.5 30 31.5 41.5 14.5 9.7
SM6HT36A EVB 30.8 34.2 36 37.8 49.9 12.0 9.9
SM6HT39A EXB 33.3 37.1 39 41.0 53.9 11.1 10.0
SM6HT43A EYB 36.8 40.9 43 45.2 59.3 10.1 10.1
VCL VRM
VF
V
IRM